7:00 P.M.

7:10 P.M.

7:20 P.M.

7:40 P.M.

7:45 P.M.

8:00 P.M.

N

AGENDA
TOWN COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY - JULY 17, 2018
7P.M. TOWN HALL

. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
.CALL TO ORDER
. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

. CLERK/TREASURER / TRACEY VAN HEULE

A. YEAR END ASSET DELETIONS - ENTERPRISE FUND
B. RESOLUTION - BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

C. FINANCIAL STATEMENT

D. OTHER

.CITIZEN PARTICIPATION

A. SHORTY’S/ CATERING PERMITS

B. MAIN STREET- GRANT/PROJECT UPDATES
C. JOHN GERRELLS - VFW FLAG REQUEST
D. OTHER

. TOWN ENGINEER / ANTHONY BARNETT

A. PROJECT UPDATES
B. OTHER

. TOWN ATTORNEY / MIKE MESSENGER

A. WATER LINE REPAIR ORDINANCE - 2"° READING
B. CORNER LOT FENCE ORDINANCE - 2P READING
C. OTHER

. ADMINISTRATION / FRED CROSBY

A. OTHER

. MAYOR AND COUNCIL

A. OTHER
B. EXECUTIVE SESSION — POTENTIAL LITIGATION

10. ADJOURNMENT



