## AGENDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY – JULY 17, 2018 7 P.M. TOWN HALL

7:00 P.M.	1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	2. CALL TO ORDER
	3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
	4. CLERK/TREASURER / TRACEY VAN HEULE
	A. YEAR END ASSET DELETIONS – ENTERPRISE FUND
	B. RESOLUTION – BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
	C. FINANCIAL STATEMENT
	D. OTHER
7:10 P.M.	5. CITIZEN PARTICIPATION
	A. SHORTY'S / CATERING PERMITS
	B. MAIN STREET- GRANT/PROJECT UPDATES
	C. JOHN GERRELLS – VFW FLAG REQUEST
	D. OTHER
	6. TOWN ENGINEER / ANTHONY BARNETT
	A. PROJECT UPDATES
	B. OTHER
7:20 P.M.	7. TOWN ATTORNEY / MIKE MESSENGER
	A. WATER LINE REPAIR ORDINANCE – 2 <sup>ND</sup> READING
	B. CORNER LOT FENCE ORDINANCE – 2 <sup>ND</sup> READING
	C. OTHER
7:40 P.M.	8. ADMINISTRATION / FRED CROSBY
	A. OTHER
7:45 P.M.	9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL
	A. OTHER
	B. EXECUTIVE SESSION – POTENTIAL LITIGATION

**8:00 P.M. 10. ADJOURNMENT**